Disclosure Statement Pursuant to the Pink Basic Disclosure Guidelines



Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc.

A Nevada Corporation

<u>No 118 Yongyuan Rd.</u> <u>Yonghe District</u> <u>New Taipei City, Taiwan</u>

<u>+886 -2-29256677</u> <u>Website: N/A</u> <u>wenjunc295@gmail.com</u> <u>SIC - 4753</u>

<u>Ouarterly Report</u> For the Period Ending: June 30, 2020 (the "Reporting Period")

As of September 30, 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

31,504,267

As of June 30, 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

1,503,825*

As of March 31, 2020, the number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was:

1,503,825*

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 and Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: No: 🛛

Indicate by check mark whether the company's shell status has changed since the previous reporting period:

Yes: 🗌 No: 🖂

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control of the company has occurred over this reporting period:

Yes: No: 🛛

*The Company effected a reverse 1-for-100 stock split on June 11, 2020. These numbers are revised from their original to retroactively take account of the reverse stock split. Please see explanation in Item 2 ("Security Information") of this Quarterly Report.

1) Name of the issuer and its predecessors (if any)

Puppy Zone Enterprises, Inc.: April 27, 2005 to January 7, 2008 Actiga Corp.: January 7, 2008 to August 20, 2009 Avisio, Inc. August 20, 2009 to November 3, 2011 Deal a Day Group Corp.: November 3, 2011 to May 22, 2020 Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc.: May 22, 2020 to Present

The Company was incorporated in Nevada on April 27, 2005. Effective January 7, 2008, the Company changed name from Puppy Zone Enterprises, Inc. to Actiga Corp. Effective August 20, 2009, the Company changed name from Actiga Corp. to Avisio, Inc. Effective November 3, 2011, the Company changed name from Avisio, Inc. to Deal a Day Group Corp. Effective May 22, 2020, the Company changed name from Deal a Day Group Corp. to Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc. The Company's status with Nevada is active.

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors ever been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?

Yes: 🛛 No: 🗌

On July 11, 2019, Joseph Arcaro filed an Application for Appointment of Custodian, petition number A-19-798607-P (the "Application") with the District Court in Clark County, Nevada (the "Court"). On August 1, 2019, the Court issued an Order Granting Application for the Appointment of Joseph Arcaro as Custodian of the Company. On December 17, 2019, the Court entered an Order Granting Motion to Terminate Custodianship. Please refer to Note 1 of the Financial Statements of the Company, found at Item 4 of this Annual Report.

2) Security Information

Trading symbol: Exact title and class of securities outstanding: CUSIP: Par or stated value:	<u>SNHO</u> <u>Common Stock</u> <u>825045 107</u> <u>\$0.001</u>	
Total shares authorized:	<u>1,800,000,000</u>	as of date: <u>September 30, 2020</u>
Total shares outstanding:	<u>31,504,267</u>	as of date: <u>September 30, 2020</u>
Number of shares in the Public Float:	<u>280,910</u>	as of date: <u>September 30, 2020</u>
Total number of shareholders of record:	<u>140</u>	as of date: <u>September 30, 2020</u>

Additional class of securities (if any):

None

Transfer Agent

Name:	Nevada Agency and Transfer Company
Phone:	775-322-0626
Email:	tiffany@natco.com

Is the Transfer Agent registered under the Exchange Act?

Yes: 🛛 No: 🗌

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC concerning the issuer or its predecessors:

N/A

List any stock split, stock dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within the past 12 months:

On April 29, 2020, the Company's Board of Directors authorized a reverse one-for-one hundred (1-for-100) split of the Common Stock (the "Reverse Split"). The Reverse split had no effect on the authorized Common Stock. On May 8, 2020, the Company filed a notification of the reverse stock split (the "Notice") with the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority ("FINRA"). After completion of review by FINRA, on June 11, 2020, the outstanding Common Shares decreased from 150,380,399 to 1,503,825 shares. The Company has given retroactive effect for the reverse stock split in its financial statements and notes thereto for all periods presented.

3) Issuance History

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares

Check this box to indicate there were no changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent periods:

Number of Shares outstanding as of <u>December 31,</u> <u>2018</u>	Opening I Common:								
Date of Transaction	Transaction type (e.g. new issuance, cancellation, shares returned to treasury)	Number of Shares Issued (or cancelled)	Class of Securities	Value of shares issued (\$/per share) at Issuance	Were the shares issued at a discount to market price at the time of issuance? (Yes/No)	Individual/ Entity Shares were issued to (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclosed).	Reason for share issuance (e.g. for cash or debt conversion) OR Nature of Services Provided (if applicable)	Restricted or Unrestricted as of this filing?	Exemption or Registration Type?
<u>September 23.</u> 2019	New issuance	<u>1,000,000</u> *	<u>Common</u>	<u>\$0.001</u>	<u>Yes</u>	<u>Algonquin</u> <u>Partners, Inc.</u> (control person: Joe Arcaro)	Settlement of related party debt	Restricted	$\frac{\underline{\text{Exemption:}}}{\underline{\text{Section}}}$ $\frac{4(a)(2) \text{ of the}}{\underline{\text{Securities}}}$ $\underline{\text{Act}}$
June 11, 2020	<u>Reverse stock</u> <u>split</u>	<u>1-for-100</u> <u>split*</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>NA</u>	<u>NA</u>	<u>NA</u>	<u>NA</u>	<u>NA</u>	<u>NA</u>
Shares Outstanding on June 30, 2020:	<u>Ending B</u> Common: <u>1</u>								

* Because the reverse stock split accounted for fractional shares by rounding each fraction up to the nearest whole, the reverse stock split resulted in an increase of 21 shares of the Company's outstanding common stock. The Company has given retroactive effect for the reverse stock split in this table and in its financial statements and notes thereto for all periods presented.

B. Debt Securities, Including Promissory and Convertible Notes

Check this box if there are no outstanding promissory, convertible notes or debt arrangements:

4) Financial Statements

A. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:

\times	U.S. GAAP
	IFRS

B. The financial statements for this reporting period were prepared by (name of individual):

Name:	
Title:	[]
Relationship to Issuer:	[]

The unaudited interim financial statements as at June 30, 2020 and March 31, 2020, and for the three months ended June 30, 2020 and 2019 are included at the end of this report.

5) Issuer's Business, Products and Services

A. Summarize the issuer's business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state "no operations")

The Company is currently a shell company. The Company's management is currently seeking attractive acquisition targets.

B. Describe any subsidiaries, parents, or affiliated companies, if applicable, and a description of their business contact information for the business, officers, directors, managers or control persons. Subsidiary information may be included by reference.

None.

C. Describe the issuers' principal products or services, and their markets

None.

6) Issuer's Facilities

None.

7) Officers, Directors, and Control Persons

Name of Officer/Director and Control Person	Affiliation with Company (e.g. Officer/Director/Owner of more than 5%)	Residential Address (City / State Only)	Number of shares owned	Share type/class	Ownership Percentage of Class Outstanding	Note
Wen-Chun Chen	President / Chief Executive Officer / Director	<u>Taipei, Taiwan</u>	None	<u>N/A</u>	None	Appointed April 11, 2020 Owns no shares of stock in her own name.
<u>Ya-Chin Wu</u>	<u>Treasurer / Chief</u> <u>Financial Officer /</u> <u>Director</u>	<u>Taipei, Taiwan</u>	None	<u>N/A</u>	None	Appointed April 11, 2020
Yu-Han Hsieh	<u>Secretary</u>	<u>Taipei, Taiwan</u>	None	<u>N/A</u>	None	Appointed April 11, 2020
<u>Yu-Min Wu</u>	Director	<u>Taipei, Taiwan</u>	None	<u>N/A</u>	None	Appointed April 11, 2020
Bright Trend, Ltd.	Greater than 5%	Seychelles	<u>1,000,000</u>	<u>Common</u>	<u>66.7%</u>	<u>Control Person:</u> Wen-Chun Chen

8) Legal/Disciplinary History

A. Criminal and legal proceedings of Officers, Directors and Control Persons.

Neither of the persons listed above have, in the past 10 years, been the subject of:

- 1. A conviction in a criminal proceeding or named as a defendant in a pending criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations and other minor offenses);
- 2. The entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities, or banking activities;
- 3. A finding or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, or a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or state securities or commodities law, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, suspended, or vacated; or
- 4. The entry of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise limited such person's involvement in any type of business or securities activities.

B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party or of which any of their property is the subject.

None

9) Third Party Providers

Please provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers:

Securities Counsel

Name:	Patrick Loney
Firm:	Mintwood PLLC
Address 1:	20161 Vilings Crest Loop NE
Address 2:	Poulsbo, WA 98370
Phone:	+1 206-972-6047
Email:	patrick@mintwoodlaw.com

Accountant: N/A

Investor Relations Consultant: N/A

Other Service Providers: N/A

10) Issuer Certification

Principal Executive Officer:

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with different titles but having the same responsibilities).

The certifications shall follow the format below:

I, Ms. Wen-Chun Chen certify that:

1. I have reviewed this <u>quarterly disclosure statement</u> of Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc.;

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date:	August [], 2020
Signature:	/s/ Wen-Chun Chen
Name:	Ms. Wen-Chun Chen
Title:	CEO

Principal Financial Officer:

I, Ms. Ya-Chin Wu certify that:

1. I have reviewed this <u>quarterly disclosure statement</u> of Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc.;

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of a material fact or omit to state a material fact necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement.

Date:	August [], 2020
Signature:	/s/ Ya-Chin Wu
Name:	Ms. Ya-Chin Wu
Title:	CFO

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc.

Interim Financial Statements For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2020 Unaudited – Prepared by Management

	Page
Balance Sheets	F-2
Statements of Operations	F-3
Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity	F-4
Statements of Cash Flows	F-5

Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc. Balance Sheets (Unaudited)

	2020
\$ <u> </u>	\$
<u>-</u>	-
\$	\$
	=
49,170	35,160
49,170	35,160
49,170	35,160
1.504	1.504
,	1,504
	7,306,360
	(7,343,024)
(49,170)	(35,160)
¢	Φ
<u>م</u>	\$
	 _
	\$ <u>-</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited financial statements.

Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc. Statements of Operations (Unaudited)

	 Three Months Ended September 30, 2020
Revenue	\$ -
Operating Expenses General and administrative Interest Expense	3500
Professional fees Total Operating Expenses	 <u> </u>
Operating loss	(14,010)
Provision for income taxes	-
Net loss	\$ (14,010)
Basic and dilutive loss per common share	\$ (0.00)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding	 <u>1,503,82</u> 5

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited financial statements.

Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc. Statements of Changes in Shareholders' Equity (Unaudited)

For the three months ended June 30, 2020

	Common Stock					
	Number of			Additional Paid	Accumulated	Total Stockholders'
	Shares	Par Value	_	In Capital	 Deficit	 Deficit
Balance at December 31,2018	503,804	\$ 504	\$	7,286,905	\$ (7,287,409)	\$ -
Issuance of common stock for due to						
related party debt	1,000,000	1,000		19,455	-	20,455
Net loss for the year ended December						
31,2019	-	-		-	(20,455)	(20,455)
Balance at December 31,2019	1,503,804	1,504		7,306,360	(7,307,864)	-
Net loss for the quarter ended March						
31,2020	-	-		-	(6,295)	(6,295)
Balance at March 31,2020	1,503,804	1,504		7,306,360	(7,314,159)	(6,295)
Reverse split rounding of shares	21	0.021		-	-	
Net loss for the quarter ended June						
30,2020	-	-		-	(28,865)	(28,865)
Balance at June 30,2020	1,503,825	1,504		7,306,360	(7,343,024)	(35,160)
Net loss for the quarter ended	-	-		-	-	
September 30,2020						
				-	(14,010)	(14,010)
Balance at September 30,2020	1,503,825	1,504		7,306,360	(7,357,034)	(49,170)

On June 11, 2020, the Company adopted a reverse one-for-hundred (1-for-100) stock split on the Company's outstanding common stocks.

Because the reverse stock split accounted for fractional shares by rounding each fraction up to the nearest whole, the reverse stock split resulted in an increase of 21 shares of the Company's outstanding common stock. The Company has given retroactive effect for the reverse stock split in this table and in its financial statements and notes thereto for all periods presented.

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited financial statements.

Shonghoya Intl. Group, Inc. Statements of Cash Flows

(Unaudited)

	_	Three Months Ended <u>September 30,</u> 2020
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Net loss	\$	(14,010)
Add/(loss): Non- Cash adjustments		-
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:		
Decrease accounts payable	_	
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities		(14,010)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Proceeds from related party debt		14,010
Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities		14,010
Net change in cash and cash equivalents for the period		-
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period	_	
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period	\$	
SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION:		
Cash received for interest	\$	<u> </u>
Cash paid for income taxes	\$	<u>-</u>
Cash paid for interest	\$	

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited financial statements